Features
n	 EIA 1206 (3216 metric) footprint
n	 Ceramic cavity laminate design for time
lag application
n	 Surface mount packaging for automated
assembly
n	 UL 248-14 listed
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**

	 SF-1206SP175L-2-A9 - Time Lag Ceramic Cavity Laminate SMD Fuse
How to Order
SF - 1206 SP 175 L -2 - A9
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
	 1206 = EIA 1206
	 (3216 metric)
Fuse Blow Type
	 SP = Time Lag
Rated Current
	 175 = 1.75 A
Structure Type
	 L = Ceramic Cavity Laminate
Packaging Type
	 - 2 = Tape & Reel
TNA (Type Number Assignment)
Designator
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
Packaging
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
L
L
3.1 ± 0.2
(.122 ± .008)
0.5 ± 0.25
(.019 ± .010)
1.6 ± 0.2
(.063 ± .008)
0.9 ± 0.3
(.035 ± .012)
1.6 ± 0.2
(.063 ± .008)
1.1
(.043)
1.52
(.060)
1.78
(.070)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES) DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Rated
Current
Part
Marking
1.75 A L
Reel Dimension 7-inch Tape and Reel
Specification EIA 481-2
Quantity 4,000 pieces
Packaging Code -2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Operating Temperature -55 °C to + 125 °C
Storage Conditions
  Temperature +15 °C to +30 °C
  Humidity 20 % to 70 %
  Shelf Life (from manufacturing date) 2 years
Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
ESD Classification1 Class 6
1per AEC-Q200-2, HBM
Environmental Characteristics Current Rating Thermal Derating Curve